FAX NO. :8453692900

May. 12 2006 09:14AM P7

RightFax

5/11/06 4:48

PAGE 004/009

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/11/2006 500103189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Last name of one conveying party change to Prithwiraj Maltra previously recorded on Reel 017560 Frame 0426. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Prithwiraj Maita.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John C Brahms	01/12/2006
Prithwiraj Maltra	01/12/2006
Tao Zheng	01/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avon Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	Avon Place	
City:	Suffern	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11314634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)369-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-369-2114

Email: kathy.abrams@avon.com

Correspondent Name: Joan M. McGillycuddy

Address Line 1: Avon Products, Inc.

Address Line 2: Avon Place

Address Line 4: Suffern, NEW YORK 10901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CR74U-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan M. McGillycuddy

PATENT REEL: 017620 FRAME: 0233

700263979

P \$40.00 11314634

FROM : AVON PATENTCOUNSEL

FAX NO. :8453692900

May. 12 2006 09:14AM P8

RightFax

5/11/06 4:48

PAGE 005/009

Fax Server

Total Attachments: 4

source=CR74U-US Assignment#page1.tif source=CR74U-US Assignment#page2.tif

source=CR74U-US Assignment#page3.tif

source=CR74U-US Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017620 FRAME: 0234



02-17-2006

æT

Atty. Docket No. CR74U-US

103179495

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
•	fata C. D		Name: Avon Products, Inc.	
	John C. Brahms	1	Address: Avon Place	
	Prithwiraj Maita MAITRA		Suffern, New York 10901	
	Tao Zheng		· ·	
	·			
	Additional name(s) of conveying	1		
	party(ies) attached? Yes No	1	A 4444	
			Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	
		<u> </u>	ACCIONAL CI ICS N 140	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4,	Patent Application number(s)	
		-	•	
		[US Serial No. 11/314,634 filed December 21, 2005	
	U Other			
•	Execution Date(s): January 3, 2006			
5,	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.	Total number of applications involved: ONE	
•	concerning document should be mailed:	7.	Total for (27 CID) 2 433, \$40.00	
	Name: Joan M. McGillyenddy Eso	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Charlet Carl Respond Form is enclosed. A check in the amount of is enclosed.		
	Name: Joan M. McGillycuddy, Esq. Address: Avon Products, Inc.			
	Avon Place			
·	Suffern, New York 10901		Charge to Deposit Account No.01-3040, Order No. CR74U-US.	
2/14/200	6 NNGUYEN1 00000023 11314634		☑ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 01-3040,	
2 FC:802:	1 (40.00 GP)		Order No. CR74U-US. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is	
			cnclosed)	
	DO NOT US	E THI	S SPACE	
8,	Statement and signature,		The state of the s	
	· ·	·	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	original document.	ZI KLIZILIÇE	in is true and correct and any attached copy is a due copy of	
		<i>^</i> ~	\sim \sim 1 .	
	Joan M. McGillycuddy Dan M. Mar	<u>llza</u>	, 2006	
Nan	ne of Person Signing Signature	\mathcal{I}	Dafe	
Reg	. No. 35,608 Total no. of pages including cover she	eet, atta	chments and document: 5	
	DO NOT DETAC	CH TH	IS PORTION	
Mail .	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information		•	
		uon (d)		
Mail 5	hion		·	

Mail Stop _____ Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

PATENT REEL: 017620 FRAME: 0235 FAX NO. :8453692900

May. 12 2006 09:14AM P9

RightFax

5/11/06 4:48 PAGE 006/009 Fax Server

Docket No.: CR74U-US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHE	REAS:		
John (C. Brahms	19 Maple Avenue	Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950 USA
Prithw	iraj Maitra	23 Max Drive, Apt 4B	Morristown, New Jersey 07960 USA
Tao Zi	heng	18 Knightsbridge Court	t Nanuet, New York 10954 USA
(full na	ame(s) and	post office address(s) of	inventor(s) (including country))
(herei	nafter referi	red to as ASSIGNOR(S))	, has made a discovery or invention entitled:
		OPLASTIC ELASTOME THEREOF	RS IN A COMPOSITION AND
(title o	f discovery	or invention)	
	for which a on even da	application for Letters Parate herewith,	ent of the United States has been executed
	for which a December	application for Letters Pat 21, 2005, under Serial N	ient of the United States has been filed on lo. 11/314,634, and
WHER	REAS:		
AVON USA	PRODUC"	TS, INC., 1345 Avenue o	f the Americas, New York, New York 10105
(пате	and addre	ss of assignee)	
			desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to

and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the aum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar

Page 1 of 4

RightFax

May. 12 2006 09:15AM P10

5/11/06 4:48 PAGE 007/009 Fax Server

Docket No.: CR74U-US

legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right. title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lewful papers that may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 2 of 4

FAX NO. :8453692900

May. 12 2006 09:15AM P11

RightFax

5/11/06 4:48

PAGE 008/009 Fax Server

Docket No.: CR74U-US

Assignor's Signature:	Che			1/12/06
Oignature.	7	Name		Date
Assignor's Typed	1 //			
Name:		<u> John</u>	<u>C.</u>	<u>Brahms</u>
Citi	USA	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Citizenship:	"UOA	ALLE CONTROL OF THE C		
IN WITNESS WI	HEREOF, I ha	ave hereunto set :	ny hand and affixed m	y seal this $i\partial^{H_{\bullet}}$ day of
STATE OF	New York		Y	
0.7712.01	THE TOTAL		, 55.:	
COUNTY OF	Rockland)	
On this 13 th day	of her	2006, before me, th	e undersigned authority, ;	personally appeared to me
John Brahms kno	wn and know	n to me to be the inc	lividual who is described	In and who executed the
			to me that he/she execut	
		-	ed therein specified.	The second secon
with a wissilvening carry		no account person	·	
41	A es		KATHLEEN S. ABRAMS Hotery Public, State of New Y	ork
he said the	1 12		No. 0:AB6073159	
- さないとうしょーレ	S A Car	ر الأسرة ال	Countries in Pockished Countries	Funci.
Notary Public	3 A Crown		Challens in Rockland Count municular Expires April 16, 20	<u>ae</u>
Notary Public	SACRA	<u> </u>	Challens in Pockland Chare medicalor Expires April 15, 20	<u>los</u>
	3 <u>A-Crain</u>	1 il	Challend in Pockland Chaing medicalon Expires April 16, 20	
Assignor's	SARRA	Quail?	muniteian Engines April 16, 20	<u> </u>
	3 A-Cran ———	Quarter	muniteian Engines April 16, 20	<u> </u>
Assignor's	3 <i>A</i> -Claud ————	Name	muniteian Engines April 16, 20	<u> </u>
Assignor's Signature:	3 A-Cr <i>an</i> ———	Name Prithwirej	munician Expires April 16, 20	<u> </u>
Assignor's Signature: Assignor's Typed Name;		Name	muniteian Engines April 16, 20	/) 2/06 Date
Assignor's Signature: Assignor's Typed	i <u>India</u>	Name Prithwirej	munician Expires April 16, 20	/) 2/06 Date Maitra
Assignor's Signature: Assignor's Typed Name: Citizenship:	<u>India</u> HEREOF, I h	Name Prithwiraj First Name	Middle Initial	/) 2/06 Date Maitra
Assignor's Signature: Assignor's Typed Name; Citizenship:	<u>India</u> HEREOF, I h	Name Prithwiraj First Name	Middle Initial	/) 2/06 Date <u>Maitra</u> Last Name
Assignor's Signature: Assignor's Typed Name; Citizenship: IN WITNESS WITTEN ASSIGNORY (2006)	India HEREOF, I b New York	Name Prithwiraj First Name	Middle Initial	/) 2/06 Date <u>Maitra</u> Last Name
Assignor's Signature: Assignor's Typed Name; Citizenship: IN WITNESS WITH A 2006. STATE OF	India HEREOF, I ha	Name Prithwiraj First Name ave hereunto set s	Middle Initial my hand and affixed m ss.:	Date Maitra Last Name y seal this 12th day of
Assignor's Signature: Assignor's Typed Name; Citizenship: IN WITNESS WITH A 2006. STATE OF	India HEREOF, I ha	Name Prithwiraj First Name ave hereunto set s	Middle Initial my hand and affixed m ss.:	Date Maitra Last Name y seal this 12th day of
Assignor's Signature: Assignor's Typed Name; Citizenship: IN WITNESS WITH A 2006. STATE OF COUNTY OF On this	India HEREOF, I have York Rockland	Name Prithwiraj First Name ave hereunto set :	Middle Initial my hand and affixed m ss.:	Date Maitra Last Name y seal this 12th day of
Assignor's Signature: Assignor's Typed Name: Citizenship: IN WITNESS WITH A 2006 STATE OF COUNTY OF On this A day Prithwiral Maitra	India HEREOF, I have York Rockland of Arthur And kn	Name Prithwiraj First Name ave hereunto set s	Middle Initial my hand and affixed m ss.: } e undersigned authority, individual who is describ	Date Maitra Last Name y seal this 12th day of

HATTLEEN S. ABPLANCE
Notary Public, State of New York
Notary Public, State of New York
Outlined in Rockland County
Commission Expites April 15, 20

REEL: 017620 FRAME: 0238

FROM : AVON PATENTCOUNSEL

FAX NO. :8453692900

May. 12 2006 09:15AM P12

RightFax

5/11/06 4:48

PAGE 009/009

Fax Server

Docket No.: CR74U-US

Assignor's Signature:

Assignor's Typed

Name:

<u> Iao</u> First Name

Middle Initial

Zheng

Citizenship:

China

Last Name

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this / A day of , 2006.

STATE OF

New York

55.:

COUNTY OF

Rockland

appeared to me Tao Zheng known and known to me to be the individual who is described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and who duty acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her own voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposed therein specified.

RECORDED: 05/11/2006